PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8026306

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 06/22/2023 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| JAQUES LESSER LEVY | 06/22/2023 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO LEAL LTDA | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | ESTRADA FAUSTINO BIZZETTO, NO 101 | |
| City: | CAMPO LIMPO PAULISTA - SP | |
| State/Country: | BRAZIL | |
| Postal Code: | 13230-800 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 10369390 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022630808

Email: ibgamboa@houtteman.com

Correspondent Name: IRMA GAMBOA
Address Line 1: PO BOX 370

Address Line 4: MERRIFIELD, VIRGINIA 22116

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | IRMA GAMBOA | |
|--------------------|--|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /IBG/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | E SIGNED: 06/26/2023 | |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Levy assignment 10369390 - signed#page1.tif

PATENT 507979165 REEL: 064062 FRAME: 0552

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

The following patentee (herein, "assignor") **JAQUES LESSER LEVY**, with an address at Rua Ourania, 240 Apt 20, Sao Paulo – SP 05445-030 Brazil

invented a certain technology and hold all rights, title, and interest to the technology entitled:

ARRANGEMENT IN SUPERPOSABLE SAFETY BELT WITH DISENGAGEABLE RINGS as described in United States Patent No. 10,369,390 issued on August 6, 2019

INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO LEAL LTDA, (the "Assignee") with an address at Estrada Faustino Bizzetto, No 101, Campo Limpo Paulista – SP 13230-800 - Brazil

desires to own rights in and to the technology disclosed in the Patent.

Therefore, the promises and agreement contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent.

The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights; and (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent.

Assignor:

JAQUES/LESSER LEVY

Date: 22 June 2023

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 064062 FRAME: 0553